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14Ward No: Demographics & Socio-Economic
 Analysis for Mangaung IDP

Black African
Coloured
Indian or Asian
White
Other

0-14; 3722

15-64; 10634

65+; 
1219

Male; 7275
Female; 

8300

205
965

357

3584
4073

1386

20

Formal 
Dwelling; 5086

Traditional 
Dwelling; 3

Informal 
Dwelling ; 32

Other; 6

Access to 
piped (tap) 
water; 5117

No access to 
piped (tap) 
water; 14

Flush toilet 
(connected 
to sewage 
system); 

5075

Other (No 
Toilets, Use 

Chemical 
toilet, VIP & 
Buckets) ; 

56

Electricity ; 
5099

No electricity 
and use other 
source (Gas, 

paraffin, 
candles & 
solar); 32


